

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

922 WRIT PETITION NO.10770 OF 2023

GANESH ARUN CHAVAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
MINISTER AND OTHERS

AND

[923 WP/11558/2023](#) [924 WP/12149/2023](#) [925 WP/12150/2023](#)
[926 WP/12151/2023](#) [927 WP/12152/2023](#) [928 WP/12154/2023](#)
[929 WP/12156/2023](#) [930 WP/12157/2023](#) [931 WP/12158/2023](#)
[932 WP/12159/2023](#) [933 WP/12160/2023](#) [934 WP/12161/2023](#)
[935 WP/12162/2023](#) [936 WP/12163/2023](#) [937 WP/12164/2023](#)
[938 WP/12165/2023](#) [939 WP/12166/2023](#) [940 WP/12168/2023](#)
[941 WP/12169/2023](#) [942 WP/12170/2023](#) [943 WP/12171/2023](#)
[945 WP/12176/2023](#) [946 WP/12177/2023](#) [947 WP/12178/2023](#)
[WP/12182/2023](#) [WP/12181/2023](#) [WP/12180/2023](#) [WP/12179/2023](#)
[948 WP/12185/2023](#) [949 WP/12186/2023](#) [950 WP/12187/2023](#)
[951 WP/12188/2023](#) [953 WP/12190/2023](#) [954 WP/12191/2023](#)
[955 WP/12192/2023](#) [956 WP/12194/2023](#) [957 WP/12214/2023](#)

....

Mr S. G. Karlekar, Mr S. K. Tambe, Mr P. S. Patil, A.G.Ps. for
Respondents/State in respective petitions

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th October, 2023

PER COURT:

1. These matters are in the 'fresh admissions' category.

(2)

2. None present for the Petitioners in these Writ Petitions when the matters were called out in the first session. Even at the second call after lunch recess with a pass over, none present for the Petitioners.

3. The Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, at Aurangabad, has conveyed by a communication dated 03/10/2023, which is served on the Registry of this Court, that the Members of the Association would be commencing a strike today and would not participate in the Court hearings.

4. In view of the above, stand over after two weeks in the same category, in order to avoid any inconvenience to the striking advocates.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk