

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.12185 OF 2023

TUKARAM BABARAO MEHTRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R. D. Biradar
AGP for Respondents State: Mr. P. S. Patil

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 25th October, 2023

ORDER:

1. By the impugned order, Respondent No.6 has refused to accord approval to the services of the Petitioner in view of the transfer order dated 16.06.2018.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13.12.2023.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6.
4. Until further orders, the Petitioner shall not be terminated by Respondent Nos. 2 and 3- Management.
5. All office objections to be removed within four weeks.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan