



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2023

**TUKARAM BABARAO MEHTRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Biradar Ramrao Dhondiram
Addl.GP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 14 JUNE 2024

PER COURT :

. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions precisely in respect of the exact date on which the proposal was received by the Education Officer (Secondary) Zilla Parishad, Latur, seeking approval to the transfer of the petitioner from unaided to aided school.

2. Stand over to 12.07.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]