



(1)

926 wp 12185.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2023

**TUKARAM BABARAO MEHTRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Biradar Ramrao Dhondiram
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. R.P Gour
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026**

PC. :-

Stand over to 29.07.2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till
then.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]